NICHICON CORPORATION / FPCAP ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU)  CO., LTD.
Products / Radial Lead Type
Specifications
Applications
Features
Size List
Switching Power Supply and DC/DC Converter.
Back up Power Supplies of CPU(VRM etc.)

PH: φ10, 5.0mm pitch taping
CG: Cut lead (Bulk)
JX: φ6.3x10 2.5mm pitch taping
JT: φ6.3x7, 2.5mm pitch taping
KX: φ8, 3.5mm pitch taping
PX: φ6.3&φ8, 5.0mm pitch taping
PH: φ10, 5.0mm pitch taping
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
tanδ ESR Rated Ripple
Current
Case Size
(V) (μF, 120Hz) NICHICON FPCAP (120Hz) (mΩ, 100kHz) (mA, r.m.s.) φD×L(mm)
  560 RNS0G561MDN1 FP-4R0RE561M-NS 336 0.08 10 5230 8 × 11.5
  820 RNS0G821MDN1 FP-4R0RE821M-NS 492 0.08 10 5500 10 × 12.5
1200 RNS0G122MDN1 FP-4R0RE122M-NS 720 0.15 10 5500 10 × 12.5
   47 RNS0J470MDS1 FP-6R3RE470M-NS 50 0.07 42 2050 6.3 × 7
150 RNS0J151MDN1 FP-6R3RE151M-NS 142 0.07 21 3900 8 × 11.5
220 RNS0J221MDN1 FP-6R3RE221M-NS 208 0.07 21 3900 8 × 11.5
330 RNS0J331MDN1 FP-6R3RE331M-NS 312 0.07 10 5500 10 × 12.5
390 RNS0J391MDN1 FP-6R3RE391M-NS 369 0.08 10 5230 8 × 11.5
680 RNS0J681MDN1 FP-6R3RE681M-NS 643 0.08 10 5500 10 × 12.5
820 RNS0J821MDN1 FP-6R3RE821M-NS 775 0.12 10 5500 10 × 12.5
1000 RNS0J102MDN1 FP-6R3RE102M-NS 945 0.12 10 5500 10 × 12.5
  33 RNS1A330MDS1 FP-010RE330M-NS 50 0.07 49 1900 6.3 × 7
  68 RNS1A680MDS1 FP-010RE680M-NS 102 0.07 35 2650 6.3 × 10
100 RNS1A101MDN1 FP-010RE101M-NS 150 0.07 21 3900 8 × 11.5
220 RNS1A221MDN1 FP-010RE221M-NS 330 0.07 10 5500 10 × 12.5
470 RNS1A471MDN1 FP-010RE471M-NS 705 0.08 10 5500 10 × 12.5
  22 RNS1C220MDS1 FP-016RE220M-NS 53 0.06 49 1900 6.3 × 7
  33 RNS1C330MDS1 FP-016RE330M-NS 79 0.06 49 1900 6.3 × 7
  47 RNS1C470MDS1 FP-016RE470M-NS 113 0.06 42 2400 6.3 × 10
  68 RNS1C680MDN1 FP-016RE680M-NS 163 0.06 25 3600 8 × 11.5
100 RNS1C101MDN1 FP-016RE101M-NS 240 0.06 21 3900 8 × 11.5
150 RNS1C151MDN1 FP-016RE151M-NS 360 0.06 10 5500 10 × 12.5
180 RNS1C181MDN1 FP-016RE181M-NS 432 0.08 16 4700 8 × 11.5
330 RNS1C331MDN1 FP-016RE331M-NS 792 0.08 10 5500 10 × 12.5
  15 RNS1D150MDS1 FP-020RE150M-NS 50 0.06 63 1700 6.3 × 7
  22 RNS1D220MDS1 FP-020RE220M-NS 66 0.06 49 1900 6.3 × 7
  33 RNS1D330MDS1 FP-020RE330M-NS 99 0.06 49 2200 6.3 × 10
  47 RNS1D470MDN1 FP-020RE470M-NS 141 0.06 28 3400 8 × 11.5
  68 RNS1D680MDN1 FP-020RE680M-NS 204 0.06 25 3600 8 × 11.5
100 RNS1D101MDN1 FP-020RE101M-NS 300 0.06 15 4500 10 × 12.5
  10 RNS1E100MDS1 FP-025RE100M-NS 50 0.06 63 1700 6.3 × 7
  15 RNS1E150MDS1 FP-025RE150M-NS 75 0.06 49 2200 6.3 × 10
  22 RNS1E220MDN1 FP-025RE220M-NS 110 0.06 28 3400 8 × 11.5
  33 RNS1E330MDN1 FP-025RE330M-NS 165 0.06 20 3800 10 × 12.5
  47 RNS1E470MDN1 FP-025RE470M-NS 235 0.06 20 3800 10 × 12.5
 100 RNS1E101MDN1 FP-025RE101M-NS 500 0.08 15 4500 10 × 12.5
Leakage
Current *
(μA, 2 min)
20